PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Hans VERMAAS	09/09/2008
Graham John WORSLEY	08/31/2008
Jonathan Mark BOUTELL	09/12/2008
Colin Lloyd BARNES	09/09/2008
Roberto RIGATTI	09/12/2008
Niall Anthony GORMLEY	09/11/2008
Geoffrey Paul SMITH	09/12/2008
Vincent Peter SMITH	09/12/2008
Tobias William Barr OST	09/15/2008
David BENTLEY	09/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
Street Address:	CHESTERFORD RESEARCH PARK, LITTLE CHESTERFORD
City:	SAFFRON, WALDEN, ESSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB10 1XL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12223759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)343-1684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 411 HACKENSACK AVENUE

4TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0656

PATENT

Address Line 4: Hackensack, N	EW JERSEY 07601
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2713-1-036PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 4 source=2713-1-036PCTUS_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2713-1-036PCTUS_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2713-1-036PCTUS_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2713-1-036PCTUS_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Eric Hans VERMAAS, a citizen of the United States c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Graham John WORSLEY, a citizen of Great Britain c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Jonathan Mark BOUTELL, a citizen of Great Britain c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Colin Lloyd BARNES, a citizen of Great Britain c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Roberto RIGATTI, a citizen of Italy, c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Niall Anthony GORMLEY, a citizen of Ireland, c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Geoffrey Paul SMITH, a citizen of Great Britain, c/o Illumina Cambrige Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Vincent Peter SMITH, a citizen of Great Britain, c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

Tobias William Barr OST, a citizen of Great Britain, c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB 10 1XL, Great Britain;

David BENTLEY, a citizen of Great Britain, c/o Illumina Cambridge Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB 10 1XL, Great Britain;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR SEQUENCING A POLYNUCLEOTIDE TEMPLATE

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on August 7, 2008, and was accorded U.S. Serial No. and;

WHEREAS,

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED

a corporation of Great Britain, with an office at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Eric Hans VERMAAS, Graham John WORSLEY, Jonathan Mark BOUTELL, Colin Lloyd BARNES, Roberto RIGATTI, Niall Anthony GORMLEY, Geoffrey Paul SMITH, Vincent Peter SMITH, Tobias William Barr OST, David BENTLEY,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date 9/9/08	Eric Hans VERMAAS	L.S.
Date 31/8/08	Graham John WORSLEY	L.S.
Date 12/09/08	Jbwlell Jonathan Mark BOUTELL	L.S.
Date 9/9/04	Colin Lloyd BARNES	L.S.

Date 12.09.08	Mobile Mandaria Roberto RIGATTI	L.S
Date 11 1 Spt 2008	Niall Anthony GOMMLEY	L.S
Date 12 Sept 08.	Geoffrey Paul SMITH	L.S
Date 124 Sept. 2008	Vincent Peter SMITH	L.S
Date 15th Son. 2007	Tobias William Barr OST,	L.S.
Date 10th Sept. 2008	David BENTLEY	L.S.

RECORDED: 11/17/2009